900660736 12/06/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM692720

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/26/2020	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900648313	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ELIZABETH F. CALLAHAN, M.D., LLC, DBA SkinSmart Dermatology		09/29/2021	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dermcare Management, LLC	
Street Address:	4000 Hollywood Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 215-S	
City:	Hollywood	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33021	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4153988	SKINSMART DERMATOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3058580008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305-858-8000

Email: Trademarks@malloylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Malloy & Malloy, P.L.

Address Line 1: 2800 S.W. 3rd Avenue

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8729.41348
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Cyril Malloy, III
SIGNATURE:	/John Cyril Malloy,III/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2021

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007500 FRAME: 0670

900660736

source=2021-10-4 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007500 FRAME: 0671

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Elizabeth F. Callahan, M.D., LLC, DBA SkinSmart Dermatology ("Assignor"), a Limited Liability Company of the State of Florida, adopted and used and was the owner of the mark "SKINSMART DERMATOLOGY" used in connection with "Dermatology services"; for which a registration has been obtained in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,153,988;

WHEREAS, Dermcare Management, LLC ("Assignee") a Limited Liability Company of the State of Florida, desires to confirm and document the transfer by assignment, nunc pro tunc, to it of all rights, title and interests in and to the mark "SKINSMART DERMATOLOGY," including said registration thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration already delivered, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents, does hereby confirm that on or about August 26, 2020, it has assigned, transferred and set over unto the said Assignee, the full and exclusive rights, title and interests in and to the trademark "SKINSMART DERMATOLOGY", including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,153,988, any common law rights, variations and logo-designs thereof and associated therewith, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, for its own use and benefit in the territory of the United States of America and extending to all foreign countries, for that of his successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties have executed below.

RECORDED: 12/06/2021

DBA SkinSmart Dermatology	Dermeare Management, LLC
By: Equation	By: Pipus
Print Name: Elizabeth Callahan, M.D. Title: President Date: 9\2-9\21	Print Name: Jeffrey Schillinger Title: Chief Executive Officer Date: /4/21
Witnessed: By: Wtull Our	Witnessed: By: ////////////////////////////////////
Print Name: Crishe Weaver	Print Name: MARC GRAD
Date: 9696001	Date: 10/4/2¶

TRADEMARK REEL: 007500 FRAME: 0672